



Fee Schedule

Note: These fees and charges in this schedule were true at the time of printing: 1st July 2017 and are subject to change at any time.

Co-Contribution Schedule for User Choice[#], Certificate 3 Guarantee^ and Higher Level Skills Programs*

Qualification	Qualification ID T	Total Units	Non - Concessional ^{# ^ *}				Concessional #^*					Year 12 Fee Free	VETis	
			Tuition Fee~	Enrolment Fee	Text Book Fees	Resources Fee	Total Student Contribution	Tuition Fee~	Enrolment Fee	Text Book Fees	Resources Fee	Total Student Contribution	Total Student Contribution	Total Student Contribution
Certificate III in Business Administration ^	BSB30415	13	\$399.00	\$75.00		\$100.00	\$574.00	\$199.00	\$75.00		\$100.00	\$374.00		
Certificate III in Early Childhood Education and Care ^	CHC30113	18	\$399.00	\$75.00	\$135.00		\$609.00	\$199.00	\$75.00	\$135.00		\$409.00	\$0.00	
Diploma of Early Childhood Education and Care *	CHC50113	28	\$499.00	\$75.00	\$265.00		\$839.00	\$299.00	\$75.00	\$265.00		\$639.00		
Certificate II in Skills for Work and Vocational Pathways ^ *	FSK20113	14	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00		
Certificate II in Salon Assistant # ^	SHB20216	12	\$520.00	\$75.00	\$125.00		\$720.00	\$208.00	\$75.00	\$125.00		\$408.00		\$0.00
Certificate III in Beauty Services ^	SHB30115	15	\$399.00	\$75.00	\$140.00	\$289.00	\$903.00	\$199.00	\$75.00	\$140.00	\$289.00	\$703.00		
Certificate III in Nail Technology ^	SHB30315	15	\$1,899.00	\$75.00	\$105.00	\$289.00	\$2,368.00	\$1,399.00	\$75.00	\$105.00	\$289.00	\$1,868.00		
Certificate III in Hairdressing #	SHB30416	28	\$1,576.00				\$1,576.00	\$630.40				\$630.40		

[~] Tuition Fees are charged on a per unit enrolled basis

Fee for Service Schedule

			Student Contribution						
Qualification	Qualification ID	Total Units	Tuition Fee	Enrolment Fee	Text Book Fees	Resources Fee	Total Fee		
Certificate III in Business	BSB30115	12	\$2,400.00	\$75.00		\$100.00	\$2,575.00		
Certificate III in Business Administration	BSB30415	13	\$2,400.00	\$75.00		\$100.00	\$2,575.00		
Diploma of Business	BSB50215	8	\$4,200.00	\$75.00	\$100.00		\$4,375.00		
Certificate III in Early Childhood Education and Care	CHC30113	18	\$2,400.00	\$75.00	\$135.00		\$2,610.00		
Diploma of Early Childhood Education and Care	CHC50113	28	\$3,400.00	\$75.00	\$265.00		\$3,740.00		
Certificate II in Retail Cosmetics	SHB20116	15	\$3,850.00	\$75.00	\$140.00		\$4,065.00		
Certificate II in Salon Assistant	SHB20216	12	\$2,100.00	\$75.00	\$125.00		\$2,300.00		
Certificate III in Beauty Services	SHB30115	15	\$3,850.00	\$75.00	\$140.00	\$289.00	\$4,354.00		
Certificate III in Make-Up	SHB30215	15	\$3,850.00	\$75.00		\$289.00	\$4,214.00		
Certificate III in Nail Technology	SHB30315	15	\$3,850.00	\$75.00	\$105.00	\$289.00	\$4,319.00		
Certificate III in Hairdressing	SHB30416	28	\$9,800.00	\$75.00	\$125.00	\$385.00	\$10,385.00		
Diploma of Beauty Therapy	SHB50115	25	\$14,000.00	\$75.00	\$140.00	\$764.00	\$14,979.00		
Diploma of Salon Management	SHB50216	10	\$3,850.00	\$75.00	\$100.00		\$4,025.00		

** Additional Fees and Charges								
*Tuition Fee	The tuition fee is the fee payable by the student for the training and assessment provided to complete their course.							
*Enrolment Fee	An enrolment fee of \$75 is payable for all courses offered by Propel & Elysian Institutes, this fee is non-refundable							
*Text Book Fees	Required text books will be provided to the student. All text books supplied will remain the property of Propel and Elysian Institutes until paid in full by the student. If payment in full is not received the texts must be returned and any fees paid towards the texts will not be refunded.							
*Resource Fees	A 'Beauty Kit', 'Hairdressing Kit' or 'Business Kit' consisting of course specific products and tools will need to be purchased for the successful completion of some courses. The kit costs are included in the Resource Fee and will need to be paid in full before kits can be delivered							
*Hard Copy Assessment Resources	A fee of \$20 per workbook will be charged to any student who wishes to receive their Assessment Workbooks (AWB) in hardcopy. This cost includes printing & postage to student if required. The student will be responsible for return postage & duplication costs incurred prior to and when submitting their assessment workbooks.							
# Government Funding	Certificate III courses, please click here to check your eligibility	Diploma courses, please click here to check your eligibility	Apprenticeships, please click here to check your eligibility					
*Re-issue of Certificates	Any student that required a certificate to be re-issues will incur an administration fee of \$50. This will need to be paid in full prior to the certificate being re-issued							
Important Note :	property including uniform & resource fees and all associated costs are paid being processed with any remaining it by means of an ExiDebit Payment PI commencing the payment on text boo In accordance with the Standards for prepaid fees from any learner. If the to per the terms of the invoice with the b	eing paid off on an interest free payment is kits will remain the property of Propel to it off in kull. The Enrolment free of \$75 is sees being paid off over the duration of th an will first pay of the base student com ofts and other associated resources. \$770's 2015, Propel is Elysian Institutes. It all invoice for your course fees is great alance due in line with training services. I fall due again in line with training services.	Eljusian Institutes until the course to be paid in full prior to the Enrolmen to be payment agreement. Fees collected tributions fees in full before do not collect more than \$1500 in er than \$1500, only \$1500 will be due woulded. Any fees paid in advance in					